RELEASE OF LIEN (PAYMENT IN FULL)

WHEREAS, WAYNE BROOKS

received assistance from the County of El Dorado pursuant to Chapter 2, Division 4 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and executed an agreement and lien to reimburse County for such assistance; and

WHEREAS, said recipient has reimbursed the County of El Dorado

in full for such assistance; IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California, that said County does hereby remise, release and discharge all the property, both real and personal, by that certain "Agreement and Lien to Reimburse County for public assistance recorded in VolumeXX , of the Official Records of El Dorado County, from any estate or interest or lien thereon by reason of said agreement and lien. Dated: 2-15-06 No: 2006-0010238-00 PASSED AND ADOPTED on this_____ day of_____, 20____. COUNTY OF EL DORADO ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Clerk to the Chairman, Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors Deputy Clerk STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. County of El Dorado) 2006, before me, LORETTA FEATHERSTON, Notary Public, State of California, personally appeared___ , of the County of El Dorado, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

acted, executed the instrument.

LORETTA FEATHERSTON, Notary public State of California

RELEASE OF LIEN (PAYMENT IN FULL)

WHEREAS, HELEN GONZALES

received assistance from the County of El Dorado pursuant to Chapter 2, Division 4 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and executed an agreement and lien to reimburse County for such assistance; and

WHEREAS, said recipient has reimbursed the County of El Dorado in full for such assistance;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California, that said County does hereby remise, release and discharge all the property, both real and personal, by that certain "Agreement and Lien to Reimburse County for public assistance recorded in VolumeXX , of the Official Records of El Dorado County, from any estate or interest or lien thereon by reason of said agreement and lien.

Dated: 5-12-06 No: 2006-0032464-00

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ______ day of ______, 20____.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

ATTEST:

CINDY KECK, Clerk to the Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Board of Supervisors

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss County of El Dorado)

Deputy Clerk

By

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acted, executed the instrument.

LORETTA FEATHERSTON, Notary public State of California